PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 10704
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 10704
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Observatory Operations: Strategies,
Processes, and Systems VII
Alison B. Peck
Robert L. Seaman

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10704  107042T-2
  Contents
 ix Authors
 xv Conference Committee
 xvii Introduction
Part One
 SESSION 1  OPERATIONS AND DATA QUALITY CONTROL I
 10704 01  Long-term monitoring of the throughput in Las Cumbres Observatory's fleet of telescopes
[10704-1]
 10704 02  Finding fault: 19 years of fault-tracking during night operations at the Subaru Telescope
[10704-2]
 10704 03  VLT unit telescopes performance monitoring [10704-3]
 10704 04  A daytime and nighttime task manager for Paranal Science Operations [10704-4]
 10704 05  Alignment of wide field corrector against the primary mirror optical axis by spot images on
auto guide cameras for prime focus spectrograph of Subaru Telescope [10704-5]
 SESSION 2  OPERATIONS AND DATA QUALITY CONTROL II
 10704 06  Stray-light calibration and correction for the MetOp-SG 3MI mission [10704-7]
 10704 07  The dirt in astronomy's genie lamp: ThO contamination of Th-Ar calibration lamps [10704-8]
 SESSION 3  TIME DOMAIN AND TRANSIENT SURVEYS
 10704 08  Timekeeping infrastructure for the Catalina Sky Survey [10704-10]
 10704 0A  SALT and SAAO strategy, focusing on the time-domain: process, plans, and challenges
[10704-12]
 10704 0B  The SOAR Telescope as a node in a time domain followup-network: concepts and plans
[10704-13]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10704  107042T-3
 10704 0C  A telescope control and scheduling system for the Gravitational-wave Optical Transient
Observer (GOTO) [10704-14]
 10704 0D  Dark energy survey operations: years 4 and 5 [10704-15]
 SESSION 4  DATA FLOW AND MANAGEMENT
 10704 0E  LOFAR operations: lessons learned and challenges [10704-16]
 10704 0F  ESPRESSO data flow in operations: results of commissioning activities [10704-17]
 10704 0H  Achieving a rolled-up view of SKA TM health status and state: definition and analysis of
aggregation methods [10704-19]
 SESSION 5  OPERATIONS BENCHMARKING AND METRICS I
 10704 0I  Investigating global instrumental response for the JVLA low band ionosphere and transient
experiment (VLITE) [10704-20]
 SESSION 6  OPERATIONS BENCHMARKING AND METRICS II
 10704 0J  Diversity and inclusion in observatory operations: Advocating for and implementing positive
change [10704-21]
 10704 0K  Diversity at ESO: Paranal Observatory [10704-22]
 10704 0L  Sex-disaggregated systematics in Canadian time allocation committee telescope proposal
reviews [10704-23]